


































































































































































































































































































































































TAYLOR COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

County Commission Agenda Item
SUBJECT/TITLE:

Board to review and approve the Amendment to Grant
Agreement 446363-2-94-22 and Resolution with Florida
Department of Transportation to install new pavement markings
on Runway 18-36 AND taxiways and apron at Perry Foley Airport.

November 16, 2021MEETING DATE REQUESTED:

The original Grant Agreement was for the installation of

new pavement markings on Runway 18-36 only. When the
final quote was obtained it was determined there was
sufficient funding to also include new pavement markings
on the taxiways and apron. This was approved by FDOT
however, an Amendment to the Grant Agreement due to
the change in the scope of work was required as well as a
new Resolution.

Statement of Issue:

Recommended Action: Approve the Amendment To The Public Transportation
Grant Agreement with FDOT and Resolution.

The Grant Agreement Is in the amount of $125,000 with no

match required from the County due to the Rural Economic
Development Initiative (REDI) waiver the County requested
being approved by FDOT.

Fiscal Impact:

Budgeted Expense: Y/N A budget amendment has been submitted to the Finance

Department for inclusion in the FY 2021-2022 budget.

Melody Cox, Grants WriterSubmitted By:

Melody CoxContact:

SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL / ISSUE ANALYSIS

History, Facts & Issues; The original Grant Agreement provided funding for new
pavement markings on Runway 18-36. It has been
determined there will be sufficient funding available to also

install new markings on the taxiways and apron. This was

approved by FDOT and an amendment to the Grant
Agreement Scope of Work was required as well as a new
Resolution.

Amendment To The Public Transportation Grant
Agreement and Resolution

Attachments:

13A



-Ip aHAOa.YTI^POO.POJYPT
J '‘^ ■ ""I- -’‘•Oa.J’W.

T :jLrr; i;^
I

jrm'vO <uj hy}’^i;^. ̂ i:^hl X Gi1j' ̂ Joicii^y^ bi: i;- vv&K-’e'j b i
''Kiyb.-roa^^l br=': \X- ̂-H-XrX C^k'^^^ b.o:T’Siv^5^A j

.nnq-^X. v'nel fy?. *' c-v-;:. ?^vr;v-:xib Gii-'iA vb’-Ky?' jh'-yr^on no

i

.' :;? • -

•  ’v

i

I
f

i'bCK;.:■> y
; ; ,QB YB-mom YYrm mn^Y^'jydJTs^fVor/l I

i

Xo\X 'srb 0iz\i\: '^ vn/uiocno^X 1n\
■??i :‘- r:sbv¥ .y/b'fo SC-bf ‘^c

o'rsbv b->f5UT:i3?v^b ¥Ew ij b;y>-t^¥;;¥0 n:jW evo^p las-^fv
won .-Tbobni oOiB o;* ordhinn if o:::>rituv;

'VO'-J-' A^d 00 obrf O'^BViox-d- o'b no
ot oob ioeroooi^A '■■ od; cb Oivonvbronoo -lo nevooo^- :

s Ofi new ^B b^ythipiq^

■“ e?bp-;0iO ;': .0 Vi i: -' V:- V..- \.-

J ::>■.
T

03Vv ;:bOW k> OqiCfOO.edt o; 0i,:0-ar!0 on;

\ r&iiaid 70 :?nsmo;iOrb

0'vj'n.'Y oO0' WOf'l;

»

nod0:^0on"'Of! Lyndon ojiT o f lisootniton'A oov
oyc;5A.jU5SiO:^: hn.n TOQB .rd^AA/ Annk

rnodoA boboe/nfoonoio

on dnw G0Y3:^r4C k ntocfos olA oi ''b '?f^«'rf?ae'pA n-Orij odT
Diri.rO;;AA"ni -odi :A Oik oiii ■wo-n bo'.o'po'^ doisr-

onpei vAn.oOC* 'o;b ’nn'r-w- bOXtyn svAookb
.'I’CAb i:;,eoGo

ifbcb\.

.,..;o nrnoo

Aosoifo koebv

f

:y>il--l i'yX. o:; bei/ondoo nod o^omb- -
■plod llckMOl ‘‘1 Oil•f',

nn jonb'td A

fv fstolodoyd O'd tOyii^J'ioqoG
r'i: •d\v :03n^ifqnd lo;|os:>bc.k;

AfdhVd l.l;Odd Ovo/;^ Vdokbl ;v8 oofipydoyo

koB \ihcXo'y .  ; T>o;rqoO
0

:AY::PdYpPYAYpJApdlAY,ApO:1doPi.pYlp
)

woo -LOl onibno? ' : 'ovq ir ifri-.3^pA.Ai
n;c50d .00. :' J\ -Iklf -^OViO- A:: frO .O^Oorbrnm ■inO 'T?CO ,n

■aok OA ::;llbr:::oo yfjl' ■ in •■■nO';.;frTiO- 00 Oho Oil.-A beon;.n’'iAob

w.oorw■i. .aooasl ui aiood /pKlol:

.*

a&Vi- idrft .oo'=CvS-b;'W o'.po.bA,h oil no yocXuVonn non Iw
Tnoik n;l '‘.h-jY'nirvh:*; :„r'0 : ;0 lcH> TOCl'; Vv- fjr. .

vnn- y <;iO How no n;cw bialrio oqcnP. .Inw oo'ip
.  ¥ y -A nny

/ VO- o

.V

»

{

j;'TS7c) voi;;v;v'''o:)anb:T oh'joh Miff ’lb jnorribooo' .1
ooin;kyOvy-h ano

lOiiCnOOnO i;h i

L...



JAMIE ENGLISH

District 1

JIM MOODY

District 2

MICHAEL NEWMAN

District 3

PAM FEAGLE

District 4

THOMASDEMPS

District 5

TAYLOR COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

GARY KNOWLES. Clerk of Court
Post Office Box 620

Perry, Florida 32348
(850)838-3506 Phone
(850)838-3549 Fax

LAWANDA PEMBERTON. County Administrator
201 East Green Street

Perry. Florida 32347
(850) 838-3500. extension 7 Phone

(850)838-3501 Fax

CONRAD C. BISHOP, JR., County Attorney
Post Office Box 167

Perry, Florida 32348
(850)584^113 Phone

(850)584-2433 Fax

Upon motion of Commissioner, _ with second by Commissioner
the Board of Taylor County Board of Countyand a vote of

Commissioners, adopt the following resolution:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Taylor County Board of County Commissioners, and the State of Florida
Department of Transportation (FOOT) have determined it to be in their mutual interest to facilitate the
development of the herein described project at the Perry-Foley Airport, to wit:

AMENDMENT TO NEW PA VEMENT MARKINGS FOR RUNWA Y18-36 TO INCLUDE ALL TAXIWA YS
AND APRON AT PERRY-FOLEY

AIRPORT

Financial Project No: 446363-2-94-22

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation (FOOT), and the Taylor County
Board of County Commissioners have agreed to the project; the project has an estimated cost of
$125,000.00; FOOT will be funding a maximum of $125,000.00 as Taylor County is eligible for 100%
funding under the Rural Economic Development Initiative (REDI); and;

WHEREAS, both parties now wish to formalize the arrangement in the form of a Public
Transportation Grant Agreement (PTGA).

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved, as follows:

1. The TA YLOR COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS confirms its desire to

enter into a Public Transportation Grant Agreement with the State of Florida
Department of Transportation;

2. Taylor County is eligible for 100% funding for the project under the Rural Economic
Development Initiative (REDI);

3. The Chairman, Thomas Demps, or his authorized designee, is authorized to execute this
Resolution of the Taylor County Board of County Commissioners; and

4. The Chairman, Thomas Demps, or his authorized designee, is herein specifically
authorized to enter into and sign such documents as may be necessary, including the
referenced Public Transportation Grant Agreement with the State of Florida Department
of Transportation

WITNESSETH: Adopted the 16'^ day of November 2021 in Regular Session by the Taylor
County Board of County Commissioners.

Board of County Commissioners
Taylor County. Florida

By:
Thomas Demps, Chairman

Attest:

Gary Knowles, Clerk



Form 725-000-03

STRATEGIC

DEVELOPMENT

OGC11/19

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

AMENDMENT TO THE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

GRANT AGREEMENT

Financial Project Number(s):
(item-segment-phase-sequence)

446363-2-94-22

DDR FLAIR Category: 088719

Object Code:
Org. Code:
Vendor Number: VF596000879004
Amendment No.: 1

751000

55022020228

Fund(s):

Work Activity Code/Function:
Federal Number/Federal Award

Identification Number (FAIN) -Transit only:
Federal Award Date:

Agency DUNS Number:

215

Contract Number: G2125

CFDA Number: N/A

CFDA Title:

CSFA Number: 55.004

CSFA Title:

N/A

Aviation Grant Program

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION GRANT AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is made and entered
into on

(“Department"), and Tavlor County, (“Agency”),collectively referred to as the “Parties.'
,, by and between the State of Florida, Department of Transportation

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Department and the Agency on 10/12/2021 (date original Agreement entered) entered into a Public
Transportation Grant Agreement (“Agreement”).

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants in this Amendment, the Agreement is amended as
follows:

Amendment Description. The project is amended Install New Pavement Markinas for RW18-36 to include
all Taxiwavs and Apron - Update scope description only - The municipality is eligible for and has requested a

Rural Economic Development Initiative (REDD waiver pursuant to Florida Statute 288.0656.

1.

Program Area. For identification purposes only, this Agreement is implemented as part of the Department
program area selected below (select all programs that apply);

2.

X Aviation

Seaports
Transit

intermodal

Rail Crossing Closure

Match to Direct Federal Funding (Aviation or Transit)
(Note; Section 15 and Exhibit G do not apply to federally matched funding)

Other

Exhibits. The following Exhibits are updated, attached, and incorporated into this Agreement:
Exhibit A: Project Description and Responsibilities
Exhibit B: Schedule of Financial Assistance

*Exhibit B1: Deferred Reimbursement Financial Provisions

‘Exhibit B2: Advance Payment Financial Provisions
‘Exhibit C: Terms and Conditions of Construction

Exhibit D: Agency Resolution

Exhibit E: Program Specific Terms and Conditions
Exhibit F: Contract Payment Requirements
‘Exhibit G: Financial Assistance (Single Audit Act)

X

X

X

X

3.

Page 1 of 7



0 -»■- ;;4.i nno-*

Ti43%!^ai3V2K:
%p\hr:)00

iM^TTATHcr^ic^A)^'?^OTiiaufnA^i^^o .a*f*Cji^03:at?

M0iTA7?i092'/t A«T OUSU'^
^i<j«TATSO«?aHA:RT OIJHU^ 3HT OT TI4aMGi^3nflA

TM3r>a33J^i)A r'^AriD

Hejiadcdut^ jossorT laoneng
i«oiw..«:djm$<i5.!,-itinH'»i^!'i

S''--i^?-S.'Ed£SW'

trfveso y’O^aJBD HIAJ7 RuO

;©boO featoO
eiwO .g;f:

lalm-jW ,obf;‘)V
;.oH jf»crT!bnij'..A

(a)brii)'=?

notenuiv-jbcivy ylivijoA '^mW
Disw^ iG.iet-sV,ceamul' fc wba^

ylno tt^fis)T - ?KiA^i isA-'nuH fiottBOt^u. iscl
,e?oG tifiA’A iGiabe'-i

_

0‘.:SUS0S£Ddc^.
K'o^vaoooaee'v

birSO nt>drnijM ?0B«n.jD
AGIO

;st}i"f AO^
:'i3dmuM A180

A-.SO

A'.M
A'.t-

XX) 38
fiiF'^oV 1)!!aTO> (lol)ftivA

D'^ieme bna -jD6rr< ai ("jnafnbriSfpA") Tt^3M33?i&A THAHO l^OiTAT^iose^AHT vOUSU^ 3HT OTTH3MaH3MA aiHT
Doi'l£riyqS;ii;.iT>o inemiiBcaO .e.l,,ion to 9l?.jg 5nj nt^swlad bf-E ycj ,

'  '■sitisl'* 9flJ c's ji b9Ti9^3t yl3vi)o6<loo.(‘V3ri99A') ■>'*rHJoO TOivsT biis ('to.ofnTsqaQ")
MO otoi

SjATlOa^

Diidu3 6 ofni betotna (baisJns inarrasiyA torripno etsb) r!iO£'vi ! '\G T nc v;)nHoA 3,it br.E jn-jTitieqsQ srt! ,3A3T(3HW
.(TnarnasigA") tnainsaieA tnbiO noitEfioqantoil

nieief) MbcV 102 enoilibnoo qmb a^mel sr'l no JneniasigA en) y3ibom o) fc oonji. svsri saibe^ erlJ 2A-jA3H‘A'

3s O'-bnorns ai tosnuaigA sM) Inornbiio'TiA anil ni slnBnavo? iKMlufo e.U lo i cils-ooianoo ni ,3R033?13HT VVOH
awoi'O^

Sbulgpi o' -.(.3 inamavEA y.aW liEleni bsbnotns 3i loaioiq oM." tioilQhoeaO tnatnbnainA .r
E bq;:-:9i-ii»a-t,eiai bne lot 0<;iiptla «i yiilsgioinmn omT - yinp noMo^^saab ooooa etebc^U - no.oA bns evBwiyfiT |is

6SS. aii.lcjg sb«.w-!-1o? tneugtiiq (!C}3H> owteitinl birrtbnooB leiufl

Jn6(TmsQ5Q 9fi: to btq as bi-.tnemfAqfrn o; Jn9fi!e9’.gA girtl ylrto a&aijqiuq no!]60.toi!abi loT .fct-iA ineigo;*? .i
(ylqqs isriJ arns'igoiq lie fc alse) v.ood belooiaa ss'iii mBigcia

nottofvA
abofie©?

baitfiiT
i3bcmT3inl

r»iu«oiO gnigao'iD !ta>l
((leriMiT u) noileivA; grubnu^ leisfcoT joysiO o: dotofcl

(gnibOL'i bs.iolGfn ylie'iahwi oj yiqqs ion ob O !id)d/?3 bns 5r noiv .oJoW)

X

leitJO

ddemsaigA etirtl o.ni batonoqioom bns barioKTlB .bwsbqij ei5 2}id;i1y,3 qi. woilo’l jrtT aiidtrixO .£
3&L’iiidi3f)>)qiOf) cf!'? noi:qir,)33vl loetoi'q ;A}Ioi!iy3

earsJPiaaA lE.onfiniq io ^lucsrlog ;3 Jjcliilx3
enc;iewoi3 iBionsi'iT ?f)9m»g''Md‘tiis?l bmiatoG ■ i'3 )idiilx3*

snciaivcnR lstoaini7 tnamyeG oofiSybA JidirlxB’
notJoU'dano^ to arioitibnoO bnn ar.nel 0 l'di. ix3*

noiluloaa.'n yoiiygA G iidirixd
anoiiibricO bnc arrneT -iRibeqS ir.BigoiG ;3 tid'-1x3

3}n9rr!9'>iuperl InG/tiyBG losilfiOO .3 /tviirixB
qoA JibuA 9lpfn2> acnfili-asA iGibMEniT O JidiixS’

X
X

X

X

T to r



Form 725-000-03

STRATEGIC

DEVELOPMENT

OGC 11/19

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

AMENDMENT TO THE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

GRANT AGREEMENT

‘Exhibit H: Audit Requirements for Awards of Federal Financial Assistance

‘Additional Exhibit(s):

4. Project Cost.
The estimated total cost of the Project is _ increased/ _ decreased by SO bringing the revised total cost of
the project to $125.000.

increased/ _ decreased by _$0. The Department agrees to participate inThe Department’s participation is
the Project cost up to the maximum amount of $125.000. and, additionally the Department’s participation in the

Project shall not exceed 100.00% of the total eligible cost of the Project.

Except as modified, amended, or changed by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement and any
amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment on the day and year written above.

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONAGENCY Taylor County

By:By:
Name: James M. Knight. P.E.

Title; Urban Planning and Modal Administrator

Name:

Title:

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Legal Review:

Page 2 of 7



Fomi 726-000-02

STRATEGIC

DEVELOPMENT

06C 02/20

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

GRANT AGREEMENT EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT A

Project Description and Responsibilities

A. Project Description (description of Agency’s project to provide context, description of project components funded

via this Agreement (if not the entire project)): Install New Markings for RW 18-36, Taxiways & Apron

B. Project Location (limits, city, county, map): Perry-Foley Airport/Perry, FL/Taylor

C. Project Scope (allowable costs: describe project components, improvement type/service type, approximate
timeline, project schedule, project size): Runway, Taxiway & Apron Markings: As required by 215.971, F.S., this scope
of work includes but is not limited to consultant and design fees, survey costs, construction inspection costs,

mobilization and demobilization, pavement marking removal, surface preparation/cleaning, pavement markings, and
safety barricades, including all materials, equipment, labor, and incidentals required to mark the runway, taxiways &
apron. The Sponsor will comply with Aviation Program Assurances

D. Deliverable(s): Install New Markings for RW 18-36, Taxiways & Apron

The project scope identifies the ultimate project deliverables. Deliverables for requisition, payment and invoice
purposes will be the incremental progress made toward completion of project scope elements. Supporting
documentation will be quantifiable, measurable, and verifiable, to allow for a determination of the amount of

incremental progress that has been made, and provide evidence that the payment requested is commensurate with

the accomplished incremental progress and costs incurred by the Agency.

E. Unallowable Costs (including but not limited to):

F. Transit Operating Grant Requirements (Transit Only):

Transit Operating Grants billed as an operational subsidy will require an expenditure detail report from the Agency that
matches the invoice period. The expenditure detail, along with the progress report, will be the required deliverables for

Transit Operating Grants. Operating grants may be issued for a term not to exceed three years from execution. The

original grant agreement will include funding for year one. Funding for years two and three will be added by
amendment as long as the grantee has submitted all invoices on schedule and the project deliverables for the year
have been met.

Page 3 of 7



CO-iKXm’S': rnf‘=i

I Hi./ .. ,■ i3V3J
«',S&OC.

KOi*'*V<t(WM.'JT to ■H3"<ff)*=(3C WldOJt >0 371(4

lA05TAT?=0<^ei/5.A^T OlJQjq
smiijxa Tti3,Via3H3A

A TiaiHXrl

<je!}!iir?ianoq5i:iH bus ftoi iqnaa^Q

ix biiut aJftonoqmoo Josioici iotlqisor^b r<»5}(i03 '^ivoiq c,' jJtioiq 3'v0iiSQA>c r’cUqnoa'^c) noiJql-JoesQ .A
nciqA ^ ^I" 0C-Hf 'V^ tel &Ditt>b6M .vaH llc-lgnl •{(Josioto atitn^s e.U ion^) i-iornsatQA ziiii li'v

Oi/fc,l\J-i .'('rieS’.fioc-’ A Y3lo^-.ns'^ i.qbfvi .yjnuoo ,y;tlo .j.’im!!) noiJiiooJ .9

aJBrniyoiqqe eqvJ acxvtiia'.aq,;; tnsitK -.'Oiqfr,: .g-nanoqMipj fobiqiq acinostb :e}»oo pldfjwolia, yqojB .D
sqoas eifii , ii i . f \S 0 ^S vd sA .aQni lt&M nonoA Z yevvixisT .yswriuH (arje TDwimq .slubado;? JoaioiQ sffibmit

8;3or.. noiiosq^nt noii.JUiianos ,8jao:i yavt-g ngigob bnfs jnclibanrc ot bsP'nil ton ai luu eobebni ;iiowfe
bnti .agniiiisd t iernsvea tloinoift-icqaia s;>GbU5 Jevams' yn.JbnfT' tn^-mavt-q .noUBitiidoiTi&o hns noUssiMo.'Tt
A ayBwixeJ ''cwfLn srh yhern j) bstiur>ai alcinobion! bris . cdsl tnamqti.iqa .alEitate 'i I|b ijniDUbn; asOBoi'jiKd \(tsnes

eaons-tkjaaA ir!fci''iioi‘‘-l iioijEivA djiw y'lqrno-.' liitv loanoqd artT .nenqe

noiqA S ayswixsT .Sf-Sr ';V3 '■■nt >‘-6M iletent ;(a)9idBsovjiaQ  ,□

ajiovni bns !nsm\;i»q .noij.aiupaT lot gaidsiaviieQ .3jidBtaviidb j-^ajoiq siaffiitiu arif eaitdnsbi .^tcoe b9{0iQ srft
t^'iiqoqquS aine.Tiely aqrios fc atotq to rtoilalqmo'j i.newoi abe^. 8aB'?pO'Tq Istnarneioni aril ed iliw aasooiuq

lo tnuo riE srtf to iWiJ'afiimiyfeb o tot woLio ol .sldeltncv bni, aiasiuasa^'"! .ii'dsitijntiiip ad Itiw nodptnefTtuono
rijiw atsiuanamiroo 3i DSiaaijpyi triarrivsq on; )s 1J aonabive soivotq bnr sosrn naaJ esid jgfl) eastpoiq Ifilnoinaufii

-YonsgA art} yd ba-iiujiii aiaoo bns Baatgotri iEJnsmeunt bariailqrrtooos srtj

(o! bbb' ■’il lor. .L'd griibubnij PtsoO.afdEwoUBriU .3

:<ylf.o IfSrtPiT) .itnomsiiiipo/} AisiO gisitsioqO tfz iSiT

;i.fij \pn6gA. art) c.ott Moqsi atuSibaoqxs ne e riupet Itiw ybiadue isno'taieqo nti 3& boliici ejfisiO.BniJsioqC ItansiT
■■ot aaidst&v.bb I'atiupai ad] ;l)w .Jioqei aaa.gnq ad] dJiw gnete ,lis)ab a atibr.e.ixs oriT .bonaq aoiovni sHt asdetsm

anT no/rDoaya rnoti ateay eoidt ooedva of too frii3J B lOt bsusai su vEr-. alnaig gniistoqO .aJnfc'.O gnitstaqO itanoiT
yd bebbs 9d fliw eet.t] una ov/t atecy 'oi gnibnuT s;io '.say lOt g,'’'(bnut ebubni Uiw tnamaoins ineig Ismgito

;sey sdJ tet asifiaiavi.'ao *;.eptq a/lj bna olubart.’a no aaoiovr.i its bfdjifndijfc asd aojfifc'g srft «s goo! as Jnefribname
tom naad e /srl

V to £ OyfcS



Florida Airfield Maintenance, JV

119 Commerce Way, Suite B Sanford, FL 32771

Phone: (321) 439-0311 Fax: (321) 363-4395

Date: 10/20/2021

PROJECTCUSTOMER

Perry-Foley Airport

RWY 18/36 Clean & Restripe RWY Markings

TWY A, B & C Clean & Restripe Markings

10/20/2021

21-0016 R1

Ward Ketring

Airport Operations

Perry-Foley Airport

401 Industrial Dr

Perry, FL 32348

DATE:

FAM Proposal#

ITEM No. DESCRIPTION UM QTY UNIT PRICE SUBTOTAL

RWY 18/36 Clean & Restripe RWY Markings

$0.15 $12,116.63Cleaning of Existing MarkingsP-101-5-2 SF 80,777.50

Runway/Taxiway Painting - White $0.27 $17,355.06P-620-1-1 SF 64,278.00

Runway/Taxiway Painting - Black $0.30 $4,949.85P-620-1-3 SF 16,499.50

$0.70Reflective Media - Type 111 $44,994.60P-620-2-2 SF 64,278.00

$0.10 $6,427.80Paint Enhancements - Biocide AdditiveP-620-3-1-1 SF 64,278.00

Paint Enhancements - Rust Discoloration

Formulation $0.10 $6,427.80P-620-3-1-2 SF 64,278.00

TWY A, B 8i C Clean & Restripe Markings

$0.15 $3,824.63Cleaning of Existing MarkingsP-101-5-2 SF 25,497.50

$334.13$1.35Paint Removal (Waterblasting) 247.50P-101-5-5 SF

Runway/Taxiway Painting - Yellow $0.27 $2,234.25P-620-1-2 SF 8,275.00

$4,851.75Runway/Taxiway Painting - Black $0.30P-620-1-3 SF 16,172.50

$0.70 $5,792.50Reflective Media - Type IIIP-620-2-2 SF 8,275.00

$0.10 $827.50Paint Enhancements - Biocide AdditiveP-620-3-1-1 SF 8,275.00

Paint Enhancements - Rust Discoloration

Formulation $827.50$0.10P-620-3-1-2 SF 8,275.00

$110,963.99SUBTOTAL

$11,096.40S-105-1-1 MOBILIZATION 10%

$122,060.38TOTAL

Scope of Work: This proposal is for the CLEANING, RESTRIPE and RUBBER REMOVAL on RWY 8/26. The work also includes the

CLEANING, RESTRIPE and RUBBER REMOVAL on RWY 17/35. Taxiway A, B, C & D will have various markings CLEANED,
REMOVED and RESTRIPED. A high capacity clean water source and disposal site to be provided by customer. MOT to be provided
by customer.

Specifications: Work shall be completed in accordance with the current FAA Advisory Cicular 150/5370 Standards for Specifying
Construction of Airports, 150/5340 Standards for Airport Markings, innovative Pavement Research Foundation IPRF01-G-002-05-1

Airfield Marking Handbook, and Florida Administrative Code Chapter 14-60 Airport Licensing, Registration, and Airspace Protection.



Lisandro Rosales

Program Manager

Florida Airfield Maintenance, JV

Accepted By:Submitted By:

Date:



Font) 725-000-02

STRATEGIC
DEVELOPMENT

OGC 02/20

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

GRANT AGREEMENT EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT B

Schedule of Financial Assistance

FUNDS AWARDED TO THE AGENCY AND REQUIRED MATCHING FUNDS PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT

CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

A. Fund Type and Fiscal Year:

State

Fiscal

Year

Object
Code

CSFA/

CFDA

Number

CSFA/CFDA Title or

Funding Source
Description

Financial

Management
Number

FLAIR

Category
Funding
Amount

Fund

Type

$125,000.002022 751000 Aviation Grant Program446363-2-94-22 DDR 088719 55.004

$125,000Total Financial Assistance

B. Estimate of Project Costs by Grant Phase:

FederalState Local
TotalsPhases* State Local Federal

% % %

$0.00 0.00 0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00Land Acquisition

Planning

Environmental/Design/Construction

$0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00$125,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Capital Eguipment/ Preventative

Maintenance
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Match to Direct Federal Funding

Mobility Management
(Transit Only)
Totals

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00$125,000.00

‘Shifting items between these grant phases requires execution of an Amendment to the Public Transportation Grant

Agreement.

BUDGET/COST ANALYSIS CERTIFICATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 216.3475, FLORIDA STATUTES:

I certify that the cost for each line item budget category (grant phase) has been evaluated and determined to be

allowable, reasonable, and necessary as required by Section 216.3475, Florida Statutes. Documentation is on file

evidencing the methodology used and the conclusions reached.

Donna Whitney

Department Grant Manager Name

DateSignature

Page 5 of 7



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fonii 726-000-02

STRATEGIC

DEVELOPMENT

OGC 02/20

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

GRANT AGREEMENT EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT D

AGENCY RESOLUTION

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

Page 6 of 7



Form 725-000-02

STRATEGIC

DEVELOPMENT

OGC 02/20

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

GRANT AGREEMENT EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT G

AUDIT REQUIREMENTS FOR AWARDS OF STATE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

THE STATE RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

SUBJECT TO SECTION 215.97, FLORIDA STATUTES:-

Awarding Agency: Florida Department of Transportation

State Project Title: Aviation Grant Program
CSFA Number: 55.004

*Award Amount: $125,000

‘The award amount may change with amendments

Specific project information for CSFA Number 55.004 is provided at; httDs://aDDS.fldfs.com/fsaa/searchCataloq.aspx

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO STATE RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS

AGREEMENT:

State Project Compliance Requirements for CSFA Number 55.004 are provided at;
https;//apps.fldfs.com/fsaa/searchCompliance.aspx

The State Projects Compliance Supplement is provided at; https;//apps.fldfs.com/fsaa/compliance.aspx

Page 7 of 7


























































































	SUGGESTED AGENDA
	3D
	3E
	3F
	5
	8
	9
	10
	10A
	11
	12
	13A
	14
	15
	16

